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AVIS PUBLIC
A LA POPULATION DE LA SUSDITE MUNICIPALITE

N NSEI

La Municipalité du canton de Low a adopté, lors d'une séance ordinaire de son Conseil municipal,
tenue le 1" décembre 2025, la résolution portant le numéro 2025-12-193 aux fins d'établir le
calendrier des séances ordinaires du conseil municipal pour l'année 2026 qui se tiendront, 3 moins
d’avis contraire, a la salle Héritage située au 4C, chemin D’Amour a 19 h aux dates suivantes :

Jour/Mois Jour/Mois
Lundi 19 janvier Lundi 6 juillet
Lundi 2 février Lundi 3 ao(it o

Lundi 2 mars Mardi 8 septembre
Mardi 7 avril Lundi 5 octobre
Lundi 4 mai Lundi 2 novembre

Lundi 1 juin Lundi 7 decembre

FAIT a Low, ce dixiéme jour du mois de décembre 2025.

PUBLIC NOTICE
TO THE POPULATION OF THE ABOVE STATED MUNICIPALITY

CALENDAR QF 2026 COUNCIL MEETINGS

The Municipality of the Township of Low adopted, during a regular meeting of its Municipal Council,
held on December 1%, 2025 the resolution bearing the number 2025-12-193, for the purposes of
establishing the calendar for regular meetings of the municipal council for the year 2026 which will
be held, unless notice to the contrary, at the Heritage Hall located at 4C, chemin D’Amour at 7:00 p.m.
on the following dates:

Day/Month Day/Month
Monday, January 19

Monday, July 6

Monday, February 2

Monday, March 2

Monday, August 3

Tuesday, September 8

Tuesday, Aprit 7

Monday, October 5

Monday, May 4

Monday, November 2

Monday, June 1¢

Monday, December 7

Dir general and/Clerk-Treasurer

GIVEN in Low this tenth day of December 2025.
'W\ -4

Myrign Nadon

Diredtride générale et greffiére trésoriére




